Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

April 30, 2021

Ms. Sharon Svitek

Program Manager, Bureau of Waste Management
Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Waste Management

Southwest Regional Office

400 Waterfront Drive

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222-4745

Dear Ms. Svitek:

Subject: Submission of Additional Information
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146
MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. — Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon, Westmoreland County, Pennsylvania
CEC Project 170-822.2230

On behalf of MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX), Civil & Environmental
Consultants, Inc. (CEC) is submitting an electronic copy via the Pennsylvania Department of
Environmental Protection (DEP) OnBase Electronic Forms Upload Tool the attached additional
information related to the Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal for the proposed
Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7. The proposed Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7 is to be located
at MAX’s Yukon Facility located in South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County,
Pennsylvania.

The additional information being submitted at this time includes items that were not available at
the time of application submission, but have been received by MAX in the interim. This
information includes:

e Proofof public advertisements published in the Herald-Standard and in the Tribune Review
are attached (Attachment 1);

e Notification letters, certified mail receipts, and certified mail signature cards returned for
correspondence sent to the Westmoreland County Commissioners, South Huntingdon
Township Supervisors, and Sewickley Township Supervisors are attached (Attachment 2);

e Notification letters, certified mail receipts, and certified mail signature cards returned for
correspondence sent to contiguous landowners are attached. CEC notes that several
certified mail signature cards have not been returned to date. Additionally, one (1)
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notification letter (addressed to William and Gloria Hunter) was returned to sender as not
deliverable. The “returned to sender” envelope is also attached (Attachment 3); and

e Copies of the recorded Form HW-E’s (Contractual Consent of Landowners) received from
the Westmoreland County Recorder of Deeds Office are attached (Attachments 4 and 5).

Instructions for inserting the additional information are attached. Due to the relatively limited
amount of information being submitted, revisions to the application binder front cover and spines
have not been made. Revision notations to the front cover and spine for each set of the application
binders will be made during future response to comments.

CEC trusts the attached information is acceptable. If you have any questions or require additional
information, please contact Mr. Carl Spadaro at (412) 445-9789 or us at (724) 327-5200.

Very truly yours,

CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.

Timothy D. Mitchell, P.E.
Senior Project Manager

Gve 08 it

Eric D. Chiado, P.E.
Vice President

TDM:EDC/ad
Attachments

cc:  South Huntingdon Township (Hard Copy)

Carl Spadaro (Hard Copy)
Ken Interval, P.G. (Hard Copy)

L-170822.2230.Apr30/P
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSERTING ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

PHASE I APPLICATION FOR HAZARDOUS WASTE LANDFILL NO. 7
EXCLUSIONARY SITING CRITERIA REVIEW SUBMITTAL
MODIFICATION OF HAZARDOUS WASTE PERMIT NO. PAD004835146
MAX ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - YUKON FACILITY

SOUTH HUNTINGDON TOWNSHIP, WESTMORELAND COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

1.

Behind the Application Narrative, remove the Attachment 1 cover page and replace with the
Attachment 1 (cover page and additional information) included with this submittal.

Behind the Application Narrative, remove the Attachment 2 cover page and replace with the
Attachment 2 (cover page and additional information) included with this submittal.

Behind the Application Narrative, remove the Attachment 3 cover page and replace with the
Attachment 3 (cover page and additional information) included with this submittal.

Remove pages 1 through 3 and the Form HW-E map behind the Form HW-E for Deed Book
2098 Page No. 198 cover page and replace with the recorded Form HW-E for Deed Book
2098 Page No. 198 received from the Westmoreland County Office of Deeds, contained in
Attachment 4 (don’t include cover page included with this submittal) included in Attachment
4 of this submittal.

Remove pages 1 through 3 and the Form HW-E map behind the Form HW-E for Deed Book
2571 Page No. 281 cover page and replace with the recorded Form HW-E for Deed Book
2571 Page No. 281 received from the Westmoreland County Office of Deeds, contained in
Attachment 5 (don’t include cover page included with this submittal) included in Attachment
5 of this submittal.

END OF INSERTION INSTRUCTIONS

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. Page 1 of 1
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PROOF OF PUBLIC NOTICE ADVERTISEMENT
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s TRIB TOTAL MEDIA

AIDLRGAL NG

Proof of Publication of Notice in The Tribune-Review
Under the Act of July 9, 1976, P.L. 877, No. 160

Commonywealth of Pennsylvania }
County of Allegheny } SS:

Patty Klingensmith, Classified Advertising Manager of Trib Total Media, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania with place of business in Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, being duly swomn, deposes and says that the
Tribune-Review is a daily newspaper in general circulation in Southwestern Pennsylvania. Said corporation was established in the
year 1924. A copy of the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed and published in the regular
editions of the said daily newspaper on the following dates, viz; .

LEGAL# 168129, RE: YUKON LANDFILL 7 APFFLICATION; 280, 771 DAY OF APRIL, 2021,

Affiant further deposes that s/he is an officer duly Authorized by the Trib Total Media, Inc., publisher
of the Tribune-Review, to verify the foregoing statement under oath and also declares that affiant is not
interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing
stale?y as to time, place and character of publication are true.

/ of :
&mk Sworn to and subscribed before me this

N}

Clasitied Adveftisifig Manager, 7™ day of APRIL, 2021
Trib Total Media, Inc.

-y A 27 G Z_

Npfary Public

19
/ Com‘r}noﬁr\\weﬂ!hgf Lil’er?nsyifgartﬂa - f;otgirfy Seal
. n OANRN M, Calla . uplic
Statement of Advertising Costs Westrhorelggd c°oﬂﬁiy
. My commission expires July 1, 2024

CARL SPADARO Commission number 1243230
MAX ENVIRONMENTAL Member, Pannsylvania Assoclatien of Notarles
651 HOLIDAY DRIVE :

PITTSBURGH, PA 15228

To Trib Total Media, Inc..
For Publishing the notice or advertiseme:
hereto on the above stated dates :
Probating Same N
~ Total N

Publis

‘The Trib Total Media, |

acknowledges a receipt of the afores
fully paid,

Trib Total Media Inc., Publisher
of the Tribune-Review, a Daily Nes



tmitchell
Snapshot


H ERALD-Stondard

8 East Church Street
Uniontown, PA 15401-0848
Phones: 724-439-7510 (Classified) 724-439-7509 (Billing)

PUBLIC ADVERTISING NOTICE

Account Number: 00974
Invoice Date: 4-14-21
Invoice Number: UHS0044708

MAX ENVIRONMENTAL
ATTN: CARL SPADARO
651 HOLIDAY DRIVE

PITTSBURGH, PA 15220 PROOF CHARGE IS $5.00 FOR AFFIDAVIT, $2.50 FOR CLERICAL FEE
- - - . . . _ FORYOURRECORDSONLY e
( DATES APPEARED DESCRIPTION TIMES PROOF TOTAL CHARGES ]
4-7, 4-14 NOTICE 1 7.50
513.06
b=
PROOF OF PUBLICATION
The HERALD-Stondord

a daily newspaper of general circulation, published by Central Pennsylvania Newspapers, LLC.,
a Pennsylvania corporation, 8 East Church Street, Uniontown, Fayette County, Pennsylvania, was
established in 1907, and has been issued regularly, except legal holidays since said date.

The attached advertisement, which is exactly as printed and published,
appeared in the regular issue

CentriI;Pn ylvania Newspapers, LLC./ Herald-Standard
Z

b JC WMok

BY:

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
COUNTY OF FAYETTE, } SS:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for such county and state, personally appeared

SHARON K. WALLACH , who being duly sworn according to law says that she is
ADVERTISING DIRECTOR of Central Pennsylvania Newspapers, LLC./ Herald-
Standard. that neither affiant nor said corporation is interested in the subject matter of the
attached advertisement; and that all of the allegations of the foregoing statement including those
as to the time, place and character of publication are true.

. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
Sworn to and ~°>ub5éﬂbe_‘cl before méz, Samantha Miller, Notary Public
thls&g day of (1 202 Fayette County

My commission expires August 19, 2024
Commission number 1371245
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

' <
By ' :

Central Pennsylvania Newspapers, LLC. 8 East Church Street UNIONTOWN, PA. 15401-0848




MAX ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. YUKON FACILITY,
SOUTH HUNTINGDON TOWNSHIP, WESTMORELAND COUNTY
NOQTICE OF PERMIT APPLICATION SUBMITTAL
FOR PROPOSED HAZARDOUS WASTE LANDFILL

MAX Environmental Technologies is submitting a Phase 1 application o the
Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) for a proposed
hazardous waste landfill at 233 MAX Lane, Yukon, PA 15698, The proposed
fandfill will include an approximate 13-acre lined disposal area, The application
contains information on the hazardous waste facility exclusionary criteria, in
other words, the environmental suitability of the site. The Phase 2 application,
to be submitted at a later date, will contain construction delails of the proposed
landfill, including proposed design for the finer system, subbase, leachate
detection/collection system, protective cover, final cover drainage system, and
alternative daily and intermediate covers. Copies of the Phase 1 application
will be provided to the South Huntingdon Township Municipal office for public
review. Comments on the application may be sent to DEP’s Pittsburgh Office
via hardcopy (Attention: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program
Manager, 400 Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15222) or via email at
RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov.DEP may be contacted at 412-442-4000.
Carl Spadaro of MAX may be contacted via email al cspadaro@
maxenvironmental.com or telephone 412-445-9789.
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PROOF OF MUNICIPALITY AND COUNTY NOTIFICATION
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ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ ’

March 29, 2021

Sewickley Township Supervisors
2288 Mars Hill Road
Irwin, PA 15642

Subject: MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc - Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146

To Whom It May Concern:

On or about March 31, 2021, MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX) is submitting
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) a Phase 1
application addressing exclusionary siting criteria for proposed Hazardous Waste
Landfill No. 7 at its Yukon Facility. MAX is proposing to modify its existing hazardous
waste storage and treatment permit to include the construction and operation of Landfill
No. 7. A copy of the application will be made available at the offices of the South
Huntingdon Township Supervisors. Interested parties may also contact PADEP as
follows:

Email: RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov

Phone number: 412-442-4000

Mailing address: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 400
Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh PA 15222

Contact Person: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program Manager

If you have any questions on this application, please contact me at (412) 445-9789 or by
email at cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com.

Sincerely,

W N,
Carl Spadaro
Environmental General Manager


mailto:RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7@pa.gov
mailto:cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com

ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ ’

March 29, 2021

South Huntingdon Twp Superviors
75 Supervisor Drive
West Newton, PA 15089-1843

Subject: MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc - Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146

To Whom It May Concern:

On or about March 31, 2021, MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX) is submitting
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) a Phase 1
application addressing exclusionary siting criteria for proposed Hazardous Waste
Landfill No. 7 at its Yukon Facility. MAX is proposing to modify its existing hazardous
waste storage and treatment permit to include the construction and operation of Landfill
No. 7. A copy of the application will be made available at the offices of the South
Huntingdon Township Supervisors. Interested parties may also contact PADEP as
follows:

Email: RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov

Phone number: 412-442-4000

Mailing address: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 400
Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh PA 15222

Contact Person: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program Manager

If you have any questions on this application, please contact me at (412) 445-9789 or by
email at cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com.

Sincerely,

Wi X
Carl Spadaro
Environmental General Manager


mailto:RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7@pa.gov
mailto:cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com

ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ ’

March 29, 2021

Westmoreland Co. Dept. of Planning & Development
Fifth Floor, Suite 520

40 N. Pennsylvania Ave

Greensburg, PA 15601

Subject: MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc - Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146

To Whom It May Concern:

On or about March 31, 2021, MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX) is submitting
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) a Phase 1
application addressing exclusionary siting criteria for proposed Hazardous Waste
Landfill No. 7 at its Yukon Facility. MAX is proposing to modify its existing hazardous
waste storage and treatment permit to include the construction and operation of Landfill
No. 7. A copy of the application will be made available at the offices of the South
Huntingdon Township Supervisors. Interested parties may also contact PADEP as
follows:

Email: RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov

Phone number: 412-442-4000

Mailing address: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 400
Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh PA 15222

Contact Person: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program Manager

If you have any questions on this application, please contact me at (412) 445-9789 or by
email at cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com.

Sincerely,

Wi N
Carl Spadaro
Environmental General Manager


mailto:RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7@pa.gov
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ATTACHMENT 3

PROOF OF CONTIGUOUS LANDOWNERS NOTIFICATION

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.



SUMMARY OF CONTIGUOUS LANDOWNER NOTIFICATIONS

Contiguous Landowner

Notification Status

Angeline Babich

Certified Mail Signature Card Recieved

Kevin & Michelle Batchko

Certified Mail Signature Card Recieved

Laken Cope

Certified Mail Signature Card Recieved

Park Dix

Certified Mail Signature Card Recieved

Virginia & Sampson Harris

No Certified Mail Signature Received To Date

Charles & Kathleen Hoadwonic

No Certified Mail Signature Received To Date

William & Gloria Hunter Returned to Sender - Not Deleverable
Cynthia Kelley No Certified Mail Signature Received To Date
George Knepper No Certified Mail Signature Received To Date

James Knepper

Certified Mail Signature Card Recieved

Patrick & Darla Reinstadtler

Certified Mail Signature Card Recieved

Helen Ianni et al & Mary Reynaud

Certified Mail Signature Card Recieved

Matthew Sever Jr

No Certified Mail Signature Received To Date

Robert & Marlyn Smouse Certified Mail Signature Card Recieved
John & Marsha Tomay Certified Mail Signature Card Recieved
Craig Zafaras No Certified Mail Signature Received To Date

Pauline Zorosak

Certified Mail Signature Card Recieved

170-822
April 2021



ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ ’

March 29, 2021

Angeline Babich
PO Box 97
Yukon, PA 15698-0001

Subject: MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc - Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146

Dear Ms. Babich:

On or about March 31, 2021, MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX) is submitting
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) a Phase 1
application addressing exclusionary siting criteria for proposed Hazardous Waste
Landfill No. 7 at its Yukon Facility. MAX is proposing to modify its existing hazardous
waste storage and treatment permit to include the construction and operation of Landfill
No. 7. A copy of the application will be made available at the offices of the South
Huntingdon Township Supervisors. Interested parties may also contact PADEP as
follows:

Email: RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov

Phone number: 412-442-4000

Mailing address: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 400
Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh PA 15222

Contact Person: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program Manager

If you have any questions on this application, please contact me at (412) 445-9789 or by
email at cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com.

Sincerely,

W N,
Carl Spadaro
Environmental General Manager


mailto:RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7@pa.gov
mailto:cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com

ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ ’

March 29, 2021

Kevin & Michelle Batchko
258 Spring St
Yukon, PA 15698-1006

Subject: MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc - Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Batchko:

On or about March 31, 2021, MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX) is
submitting to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) a
Phase 1 application addressing exclusionary siting criteria for proposed Hazardous
Waste Landfill No. 7 at its Yukon Facility. MAX is proposing to modify its existing
hazardous waste storage and treatment permit to include the construction and
operation of Landfill No. 7. A copy of the application will be made available at the offices
of the South Huntingdon Township Supervisors. Interested parties may also contact
PADEP as follows:

Email: RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov

Phone number: 412-442-4000

Mailing address: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 400
Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh PA 15222

Contact Person: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program Manager

If you have any questions on this application, please contact me at (412) 445-9789 or by
email at cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com.

Sincerely,

| ’
Carl Spadaro
Environmental General Manager


mailto:RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7@pa.gov
mailto:cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com

ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ ’

March 29, 2021

Laken Cope
335 Spring St
Yukon, PA 15698-1009

Subject: MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc - Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146

Dear Laken Cope:

On or about March 31, 2021, MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX) is
submitting to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) a
Phase 1 application addressing exclusionary siting criteria for proposed Hazardous
Waste Landfill No. 7 at its Yukon Facility. MAX is proposing to modify its existing
hazardous waste storage and treatment permit to include the construction and
operation of Landfill No. 7. A copy of the application will be made available at the offices
of the South Huntingdon Township Supervisors. Interested parties may also contact
PADEP as follows:

Email: RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov

Phone number: 412-442-4000

Mailing address: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 400
Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh PA 15222

Contact Person: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program Manager

If you have any questions on this application, please contact me at (412) 445-9789 or by
email at cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com.

Sincerely,

| 4
Carl Spadaro
Environmental General Manager


mailto:RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7@pa.gov
mailto:cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com

ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ ’

March 29, 2021

Park Dix
198 Spring St
Yukon, PA 15698-1000

Subject: MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc - Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146

Dear Mr. Dix:

On or about March 31, 2021, MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX) is submitting
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) a Phase 1
application addressing exclusionary siting criteria for proposed Hazardous Waste
Landfill No. 7 at its Yukon Facility. MAX is proposing to modify its existing hazardous
waste storage and treatment permit to include the construction and operation of Landfill
No. 7. A copy of the application will be made available at the offices of the South
Huntingdon Township Supervisors. Interested parties may also contact PADEP as
follows:

Email: RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov

Phone number: 412-442-4000

Mailing address: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 400
Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh PA 15222

Contact Person: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program Manager

If you have any questions on this application, please contact me at (412) 445-9789 or by
email at cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com.

Sincerely,

W
Carl Spadaro
Environmental General Manager


mailto:RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7@pa.gov
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ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ ’

March 29, 2021

Virginia & Sampson Harris
238 Spring St
Yukon, PA 15698-1006

Subject: MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc - Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146

Dear Mrs. & Mr. Harris:

On or about March 31, 2021, MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX) is submitting
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) a Phase 1
application addressing exclusionary siting criteria for proposed Hazardous Waste
Landfill No. 7 at its Yukon Facility. MAX is proposing to modify its existing hazardous
waste storage and treatment permit to include the construction and operation of Landfill
No. 7. A copy of the application will be made available at the offices of the South
Huntingdon Township Supervisors. Interested parties may also contact PADEP as
follows:

Email: RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov

Phone number: 412-442-4000

Mailing address: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 400
Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh PA 15222

Contact Person: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program Manager

If you have any questions on this application, please contact me at (412) 445-9789 or by
email at cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com.

Sincerely,

Wi X
Carl Spadaro
Environmental General Manager


mailto:RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7@pa.gov
mailto:cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com

ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ ’

March 29, 2021

Charles & Kathleen Hoadwonic
306 Spring St
Yukon, PA 15698-1008

Subject: MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc - Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Hoadwonic:

On or about March 31, 2021, MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX) is submitting
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) a Phase 1
application addressing exclusionary siting criteria for proposed Hazardous Waste
Landfill No. 7 at its Yukon Facility. MAX is proposing to modify its existing hazardous
waste storage and treatment permit to include the construction and operation of Landfill
No. 7. A copy of the application will be made available at the offices of the South
Huntingdon Township Supervisors. Interested parties may also contact PADEP as
follows:

Email: RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov

Phone number: 412-442-4000

Mailing address: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 400
Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh PA 15222

Contact Person: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program Manager

If you have any questions on this application, please contact me at (412) 445-9789 or by
email at cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com.

Sincerely,

Wi X
Carl Spadaro
Environmental General Manager


mailto:RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7@pa.gov
mailto:cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com

ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ ’

March 29, 2021

William & Gloria Hunter
902 Mt. Pleasant Road
West Newton, PA 15089

Subject: MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc - Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Hunter:

On or about March 31, 2021, MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX) is submitting
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) a Phase 1
application addressing exclusionary siting criteria for proposed Hazardous Waste
Landfill No. 7 at its Yukon Facility. MAX is proposing to modify its existing hazardous
waste storage and treatment permit to include the construction and operation of Landfill
No. 7. A copy of the application will be made available at the offices of the South
Huntingdon Township Supervisors. Interested parties may also contact PADEP as
follows:

Email: RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov

Phone number: 412-442-4000

Mailing address: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 400
Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh PA 15222

Contact Person: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program Manager

If you have any questions on this application, please contact me at (412) 445-9789 or by
email at cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com.

Sincerely,

Wi X
Carl Spadaro
Environmental General Manager


mailto:RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7@pa.gov
mailto:cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com

ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ ’

March 29, 2021

Cynthia Kelley
329 Spring St
Yukon, PA 15698-1009

Subject: MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc - Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146

Dear Ms. Kelley:

On or about March 31, 2021, MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX) is submitting
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) a Phase 1
application addressing exclusionary siting criteria for proposed Hazardous Waste
Landfill No. 7 at its Yukon Facility. MAX is proposing to modify its existing hazardous
waste storage and treatment permit to include the construction and operation of Landfill
No. 7. A copy of the application will be made available at the offices of the South
Huntingdon Township Supervisors. Interested parties may also contact PADEP as
follows:

Email: RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov

Phone number: 412-442-4000

Mailing address: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 400
Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh PA 15222

Contact Person: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program Manager

If you have any questions on this application, please contact me at (412) 445-9789 or by
email at cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com.

Sincerely,

Wi X
Carl Spadaro
Environmental General Manager


mailto:RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7@pa.gov
mailto:cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com

ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ ’

March 29, 2021

George Knepper
290 Spring St
Yukon, PA 15698-1006

Subject: MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc - Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146

Dear Mr. Knepper:

On or about March 31, 2021, MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX) is submitting
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) a Phase 1
application addressing exclusionary siting criteria for proposed Hazardous Waste
Landfill No. 7 at its Yukon Facility. MAX is proposing to modify its existing hazardous
waste storage and treatment permit to include the construction and operation of Landfill
No. 7. A copy of the application will be made available at the offices of the South
Huntingdon Township Supervisors. Interested parties may also contact PADEP as
follows:

Email: RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov

Phone number: 412-442-4000

Mailing address: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 400
Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh PA 15222

Contact Person: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program Manager

If you have any questions on this application, please contact me at (412) 445-9789 or by
email at cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com.

Sincerely,

Wi X
Carl Spadaro
Environmental General Manager


mailto:RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7@pa.gov
mailto:cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com

ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ ’

March 29, 2021

James Knepper
266 Spring St
Yukon, PA 15698-1006

Subject: MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc - Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146

Dear Mr. Knepper:

On or about March 31, 2021, MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX) is submitting
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) a Phase 1
application addressing exclusionary siting criteria for proposed Hazardous Waste
Landfill No. 7 at its Yukon Facility. MAX is proposing to modify its existing hazardous
waste storage and treatment permit to include the construction and operation of Landfill
No. 7. A copy of the application will be made available at the offices of the South
Huntingdon Township Supervisors. Interested parties may also contact PADEP as
follows:

Email: RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov

Phone number: 412-442-4000

Mailing address: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 400
Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh PA 15222

Contact Person: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program Manager

If you have any questions on this application, please contact me at (412) 445-9789 or by
email at cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com.

Sincerely,

Wi X
Carl Spadaro
Environmental General Manager


mailto:RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7@pa.gov
mailto:cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com

ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ ’

March 29, 2021

Patrick & Darla Reinstadtler
274 Spring St
Yukon, PA 15698-1006

Subject: MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc - Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Reinstadtler:

On or about March 31, 2021, MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX) is submitting
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) a Phase 1
application addressing exclusionary siting criteria for proposed Hazardous Waste
Landfill No. 7 at its Yukon Facility. MAX is proposing to modify its existing hazardous
waste storage and treatment permit to include the construction and operation of Landfill
No. 7. A copy of the application will be made available at the offices of the South
Huntingdon Township Supervisors. Interested parties may also contact PADEP as
follows:

Email: RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov

Phone number: 412-442-4000

Mailing address: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 400
Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh PA 15222

Contact Person: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program Manager

If you have any questions on this application, please contact me at (412) 445-9789 or by
email at cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com.

Sincerely,

Wi X
Carl Spadaro
Environmental General Manager


mailto:RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7@pa.gov
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ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ ’

March 29, 2021

Helen Ianni et al & Mary Reynaud
319 Victoria street
San Francisco, CA 94132-2737

Subject: MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc - Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146

To Whom It May Concern:

On or about March 31, 2021, MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX) is submitting
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) a Phase 1
application addressing exclusionary siting criteria for proposed Hazardous Waste
Landfill No. 7 at its Yukon Facility. MAX is proposing to modify its existing hazardous
waste storage and treatment permit to include the construction and operation of Landfill
No. 7. A copy of the application will be made available at the offices of the South
Huntingdon Township Supervisors. Interested parties may also contact PADEP as
follows:

Email: RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov

Phone number: 412-442-4000

Mailing address: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 400
Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh PA 15222

Contact Person: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program Manager

If you have any questions on this application, please contact me at (412) 445-9789 or by
email at cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com.

Sincerely,

Wi X
Carl Spadaro
Environmental General Manager


mailto:RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7@pa.gov
mailto:cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com

ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ ’

March 29, 2021

Matthew Sever Jr
316 Spring St
Yukon, PA 15698-1008

Subject: MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc - Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146

Dear Mr. Sever:

On or about March 31, 2021, MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX) is submitting
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) a Phase 1
application addressing exclusionary siting criteria for proposed Hazardous Waste
Landfill No. 7 at its Yukon Facility. MAX is proposing to modify its existing hazardous
waste storage and treatment permit to include the construction and operation of Landfill
No. 7. A copy of the application will be made available at the offices of the South
Huntingdon Township Supervisors. Interested parties may also contact PADEP as
follows:

Email: RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov

Phone number: 412-442-4000

Mailing address: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 400
Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh PA 15222

Contact Person: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program Manager

If you have any questions on this application, please contact me at (412) 445-9789 or by
email at cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com.

Sincerely,

Wi X
Carl Spadaro
Environmental General Manager


mailto:RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7@pa.gov
mailto:cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com

ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ ’

March 29, 2021

Robert & Marlyn Smouse
493 Bells Mills Rd
West Newton, PA 15089-1843

Subject: MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc - Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Smouse:

On or about March 31, 2021, MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX) is submitting
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) a Phase 1
application addressing exclusionary siting criteria for proposed Hazardous Waste
Landfill No. 7 at its Yukon Facility. MAX is proposing to modify its existing hazardous
waste storage and treatment permit to include the construction and operation of Landfill
No. 7. A copy of the application will be made available at the offices of the South
Huntingdon Township Supervisors. Interested parties may also contact PADEP as
follows:

Email: RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov

Phone number: 412-442-4000

Mailing address: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 400
Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh PA 15222

Contact Person: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program Manager

If you have any questions on this application, please contact me at (412) 445-9789 or by
email at cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com.

Sincerely,

Wi X
Carl Spadaro
Environmental General Manager


mailto:RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7@pa.gov
mailto:cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com

ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ ’

March 29, 2021

John & Marsha Tomay
208 Spring St
Yukon, PA 15698-1006

Subject: MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc - Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Tomay:

On or about March 31, 2021, MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX) is submitting
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) a Phase 1
application addressing exclusionary siting criteria for proposed Hazardous Waste
Landfill No. 7 at its Yukon Facility. MAX is proposing to modify its existing hazardous
waste storage and treatment permit to include the construction and operation of Landfill
No. 7. A copy of the application will be made available at the offices of the South
Huntingdon Township Supervisors. Interested parties may also contact PADEP as
follows:

Email: RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov

Phone number: 412-442-4000

Mailing address: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 400
Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh PA 15222

Contact Person: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program Manager

If you have any questions on this application, please contact me at (412) 445-9789 or by
email at cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com.

Sincerely,

Wi X
Carl Spadaro
Environmental General Manager


mailto:RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7@pa.gov
mailto:cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com

ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ ’

March 29, 2021

Craig Zafaras
364 Spring St
Yukon, PA 15698-1008

Subject: MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc - Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146

Dear Mr. Zafaras:

On or about March 31, 2021, MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX) is submitting
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) a Phase 1
application addressing exclusionary siting criteria for proposed Hazardous Waste
Landfill No. 7 at its Yukon Facility. MAX is proposing to modify its existing hazardous
waste storage and treatment permit to include the construction and operation of Landfill
No. 7. A copy of the application will be made available at the offices of the South
Huntingdon Township Supervisors. Interested parties may also contact PADEP as
follows:

Email: RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov

Phone number: 412-442-4000

Mailing address: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 400
Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh PA 15222

Contact Person: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program Manager

If you have any questions on this application, please contact me at (412) 445-9789 or by
email at cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com.

Sincerely,

Wi X
Carl Spadaro
Environmental General Manager


mailto:RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7@pa.gov
mailto:cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com

ENVIRONMENTAL ‘ ’

March 29, 2021

Pauline Zorosak
560 Dorchester Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15698

Subject: MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc - Yukon Facility
South Huntingdon Township, Westmoreland County
Phase I Application for Hazardous Waste Landfill No. 7
Exclusionary Siting Criteria Review Submittal
Modification of Hazardous Waste Permit No. PAD004835146

Dear Ms. Zorosak:

On or about March 31, 2021, MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. (MAX) is submitting
to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PADEP) a Phase 1
application addressing exclusionary siting criteria for proposed Hazardous Waste
Landfill No. 7 at its Yukon Facility. MAX is proposing to modify its existing hazardous
waste storage and treatment permit to include the construction and operation of Landfill
No. 7. A copy of the application will be made available at the offices of the South
Huntingdon Township Supervisors. Interested parties may also contact PADEP as
follows:

Email: RA-EPHWMAXYUKONLF7 @pa.gov

Phone number: 412-442-4000

Mailing address: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, 400
Waterfront Drive, Pittsburgh PA 15222

Contact Person: Sharon Svitek, DEP Waste Management Program Manager

If you have any questions on this application, please contact me at (412) 445-9789 or by
email at cspadaro@maxenvironmental.com.

Sincerely,

Wi X
Carl Spadaro
Environmental General Manager
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ATTACHMENT 4

RECORDED FORM HW-E (DEED BOOK 2098 PAGE NO. 198)

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.



Ihereby CERTIEY
that this document is recorded
e RECORDIERS OFFICE

VLN SO G OMMONWEAL TH OF PENNSYLVANIA . . . . ... ......DatePrepared . .

== ad
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
/ “ 4 5., BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT March 2021
Frank Schiefer « Recarder of Deeds
i tieter s Becarderareeds FORM HW-E 1.D. Number

CONTRACTURAL CONSENT OF LANDOWNER

Hazardous Facility/Activity
General References: 40 CFR 270.30(i), as incorporated by reference at 25 Pa. Code 270a.1.

Instructions:This form should be completed by each owner owning a parcel of land within the permit area. The parcel
relative to this form and the outline of the entire proposed permit area should be identified on the map, to be attached.

(1) (We), the undersigned, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "landowner", being the owner(s) of 130.80

acres of land located in South Huntingdon Township ,
(Name and Type of Municipality)

Westmoreland County, Pennsylvania, as described in the deed(s) recorded in the Recorder of Deeds
(Name of County)

Office at Deed Book(s) and page(s) DB: 2,098 and Pg: 198, and shown by crosshatched lines on the map attached hereto
(Deed Book and Page)

which is signed in the original by the landowner upon which MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. proposed to
(Waste Management Facility Operator)

to engage in hazardous waste storage, treatment or disposal activities for which application for permit will be made to the
Department of Environmental Protection (hereinafter "the Department") under the Pennsylvania Solid Waste Management
Act, Act of July 7, 1 980 (P.L. 380, 35 P.S.§601 8.101 et seq., hereinafter "the Act"), and of which application this consent
will be made a part, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY OPERATOR AND
HIS/HER PERSONNEL HAVE THE RIGHT TO ENTER UPON AND USE THE LAND FOR THE PURPOSES OF

CONDUCTING SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT ACTIVITIES. The right the landowner grants herein is not __the subject

(isfis not)
of pending civil litigation. Furthermore, (1) (We), the undersigned, to hereby irrevocably grant to the solid waste
management facility operator and to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania or any of its authorized agents, or employees,
the right to enter upon the aforesaid land before the initiation of the solid waste management activities or operations, for
the duration of the solid waste management activities or operations, and for a period of either 20 years after final closure
of the facility (for hazardous waste management activities), for the purposes of inspection, monitoring and maintenance
and for the purpose of conducting such pollution abatement or pollution prevention activities required by the Act, or
deemed necessary by the Department to carry out any purpose of the act, the regulations promulgated thereunder and
the terms of the permit as the Department deems necessary. (1) (We) do hereby grant in addition to the Commonwealth,
for the aforesaid period of time, a right of entry across any adjoining or contiguous lands owned by (us) (me) in order to
have access to the land described herein. It is specifically agreed and understood that this contractual consent gives the
Commonwealth the right to enter, inspect the premises, and abate or prevent pollution as a matter within the police power
but does not obligate the Commonwealth to do so, does not constitute any ownership interest by the Commonwealth in
the aforesaid land, and does not affect or limit any rights available to the Commonwealth under applicable law.

THE LANDOWNER Agrees TO ALLOW THE ABOVE-NAMED SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
(Agrees or Does No Agree)

FACILITY OPERATOR TO TRANSFER OR ASSIGN, BY WRITTEN AGREEMENT, THIS CONTRACTUAL CONSENT
TO ANOTHER SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY OPERATOR.
This Consent shall terminate and become null and void if the solid waste management facility operator does not

apply to the Department of Environmental Protection for a permit to conduct solid waste management activities on the

Page 1 of 3
O ite 75 DMER iz UPI 59-01921-00000
Frank Schlefer T20210012473 MAP 69— 04 — 00— 0 — 002
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2510 FM-BWM0229 6/2005 FORM HW-E

aforesaid land within 10 year(s) from the date of this Consent Nothlng in th|s Consent shall preclude or

(Number of years)

limit the landowner's authority to terminate the right or privilege of the solid waste management facility operator to conduct

waste management activities on the aforesaid land.

This Contractual Consent shall be deemed to be a recordable document. Prior to the initiation of solid waste

management facility operations under the permit, this Consent shall be recorded by

MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc.

(Landowner or Waste Management Facility Operator)

and entered into the deed book (d.b.v.) index at the office

of the recorder of deeds in the county(ies) in which the solid waste management facility is to be located.

In witness whereof and intending to legally bind (myself) (ourselves), (my) (our) heirs, successors and assigns, (I)
30"4‘ day of e == 2oz

(we) have hereunto set (my) (our) hand(s) and seal this
If the Landowner is an Individual:

ATTEST:

(Type Name)

By:

(Type Name & Title)

(Signature of Above)

(Signature of Above)

(Signature of Above)

(Signature of Above)

If the Landowner is a Corporation:

?O@C/V’I’ 5 H ALL V[)Z DVCﬁ:D:/U T By: JAareo gr»\uéa‘ Sccacvsy  Anp CfFeo
(Type% (Type Name & Title ]
(Signafuré\f Above) (Signature of Ab&va)/,'y- =
By:
(Type Name) (Type Name & Title)
(Signature of Above) (Signature of Above)
Affix Corporate Seal:
Page2of 3 I ||I|||IllIll||I|||II|I|||||Il|||||l||||||||
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2510-FM-BWM0229 6/2005 FORM HW-E

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF INDIVIDUALS OR PARTNERS

STATE OF
ss
COUNTY OF
On o) , | before me, the undersigned Notary, personally appeared
ate
, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the
(Name(s))
person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and who acknowledged that executed

(He, She or They)
the same and desires it to be recorded.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

(SEAL) My Commission Expires:
NOTARY PUBLIC (DATE)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CORPORATIONS

STATE OF Wm
COUNTY OF /

On M&M/h 30 /702/ , before me, the undersigned Notary, personally appeared
‘@W \SW /jm 5@%9 , who acknowledged (herself) (himself) to be the

MM@Md MAX Envnronmental Technologies, Inc. , a corporation,

and that s(he), as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foreg ] A%%U&W{L%B&R&,Rﬁh@%ﬁr}%l said

ANGEL M BARKLEY - Notary Public
Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Jun 8, 2024
Commission Number 1260241

SS

corporation and desires that this instrument be recorded.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunder set my hand and official seal.

(SEAL) %ﬂ/(/ M My Commission Expires: W 5 on/

NOTARY PUBLIC y (DATE)
This instrument has been recorded in County, Pennsylvania, this day
of , , at Book , Page(s)
(SIGNED + PRINT NAME) (SEALED)
Page 3 of I ||I|||I|IIII||I|||II|I|||I|I|||I|||I||II|II
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MAX ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
YUKON FACILITY
PROPOSED LANDFILL NO. 7
WESTMORELAND COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

724-327-5200 - 800-899-3610 FORM E MAP
Www.cecinc.com DEED BOOK 2098; PAGE 198
DRAWN BY: DVS [CHECKED BY: DVS | APPROVED BY: TDM* [FIGURE NO.:
DATE: 02/25/2021 |DWG SCALE: 1"=500'| PROJECT NO: 170-822




Frank Schiefer

Westmoreland
CUSTOMER RECEIPT - RECORDING SERVICES
Receipt Number: T20210012473 Customer Name : CIVIL & ENVIROMENTAL Mail Envelope Provided
Date/Time: 04/08/2021 09:47:58
Method Received: Mail
Clerk: kconway
Transaction Detail
Total )
Instrument Number Instrument Type Record. Fees Equip. Fee State Tax Transfer Tax Copy Cert. Copy  Copy Fee #Pgs Consideration Subtotal
202104080013921 CONSENT $59.75 $7.00 $0.00 $0.00 N N $0.00 4 $ 66.75
First Party Name Second Party Name
MAX ENVIROMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROMENTAL PROTECT
Payment Information
Method of Payment Payment Control ID Authorized Agent Amount
Cash $0.25
Check 2666 $66.50
AMOUNT PAID: $66.75
LESS AMOUNT DUE: $66.75

CHANGE RECEIVED: $0.00

4/8/2021 9:49:13AM

Page 1 of 1

Westmoreland Recorder of Deeds * 2 North Main Street * Greensburg, PA 15601 * (724) 830-3518 * Fax (724) 853-4647



ATTACHMENT 5

RECORDED FORM HW-E (DEED BOOK 2571 PAGE NO. 281)

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.



I hereby CERTIFY
that this document is recorded
in the RECORDERS OFFICE
\ of Westmorc GCOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Date Prepared

2510-FM-BWMO0229 6/2005.
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION M o1
¢ . ., BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT arch 20
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\\ AL ‘ Frrank Schieler l{uun(lcl'UH)UCLFORM HW-E et

CONTRACTURAL CONSENT OF LANDOWNER

Hazardous Facility/Activity
General References: 40 CFR 270.30(i), as incorporated by reference at 25 Pa. Code 270a.1.

Instructions:This form should be completed by each owner owning a parcel of land within the permit area. The parcel
relative to this form and the outline of the entire proposed permit area should be identified on the map, to be attached.

(1) (We), the undersigned, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "landowner", being the owner(s) of 1.40

acres of land located in South Huntingdon Township

(Name and Type of Municipality)

Westmoreland County, Pennsylvania, as described in the deed(s) recorded in the Recorder of Deeds
(Name of County)

Office at Deed Book(s) and page(s) DB: 2,571 and Pg: 281, and shown by crosshatched lines on the map attached hereto
(Deed Book and Page)

which is signed in the original by the landowner upon which MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. proposed to
(Waste Management Facility Operator)

to engage in hazardous waste storage, treatment or disposal activities for which application for permit will be made to the
Department of Environmental Protection (hereinafter "the Department") under the Pennsylvania Solid Waste Management
Act, Act of July 7, 1 980 (P.L. 380, 35 P.S.§601 8.101 et seq., hereinafter "the Act"), and of which application this consent
will be made a part, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY OPERATOR AND
HIS/HER PERSONNEL HAVE THE RIGHT TO ENTER UPON AND USE THE LAND FOR THE PURPOSES OF
CONDUCTING SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT ACTIVITIES. The right the landowner grants herein is not __the subject

(is/is not)
of pending civil litigation. Furthermore, (1) (We), the undersigned, to hereby irrevocably grant to the solid waste
management facility operator and to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania or any of its authorized agents, or employees,
the right to enter upon the aforesaid land before the initiation of the solid waste management activities or operations, for
the duration of the solid waste management activities or operations, and for a period of either 20 years after final closure
of the facility (for hazardous waste management activities), for the purposes of inspection, monitoring and maintenance
and for the purpose of conducting such pollution abatement or pollution prevention activities required by the Act, or
deemed necessary by the Department to carry out any purpose of the act, the regulations promulgated thereunder and
the terms of the permit as the Department deems necessary. (1) (We) do hereby grant in addition to the Commonwealth,
for the aforesaid period of time, a right of entry across any adjoining or contiguous lands owned by (us) (me) in order to
have access to the land described herein. It is specifically agreed and understood that this contractual consent gives the
Commonwealth the right to enter, inspect the premises, and abate or prevent pollution as a matter within the police power
but does not obligate the Commonwealth to do so, does not constitute any ownership interest by the Commonwealth in
the aforesaid land, and does not affect or limit any rights available to the Commonwealth under applicable law.

THE LANDOWNER Agrees TO ALLOW THE ABOVE-NAMED SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
(Agrees or Does No Agree)

FACILITY OPERATOR TO TRANSFER OR ASSIGN, BY WRITTEN AGREEMENT, THIS CONTRACTUAL CONSENT
TO ANOTHER SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY OPERATOR.
This Consent shall terminate and become null and void if the solid waste management facility operator does not

apply to the Department of Environmental Protertinn for a nermit tn randiict enlig waste management activities on the

str:202104080013917 04/08/2021
1 of 4 F:$66.75 9:43AM
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2510 FM meozze 6/2005 FORM HW-E

aforesaid land within 10 year(s) from the date of thlS Consent Nothlng in th|s Consent shall preclude or
(Number of years)

limit the landowner's authority to terminate the right or privilege of the solid waste management facility operator to conduct

waste management activities on the aforesaid land.

This Contractual Consent shall be deemed to be a recordable document. Prior to the initiation of solid waste

management facility operations under the permit, this Consent shall be recorded by

MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. and entered into the deed book (d.b.v.) index at the office
(Landowner or Waste Management Facility Operator)

of the recorder of deeds in the county(ies) in which the solid waste management facility is to be located.

In witness whereof and intending to legally bind (myself) (ourselves), (my) (our) heirs, successors and assigns, (1)
(we) have hereunto set (my) (our) hand(s) and seal this 3e day of Marcit ,12 202

If the Landowner is an Individual:

ATTEST:
By:
(Type Name) (Type Name & Title)
(Signature of Above) (Signature of Above)
(Signature of Above) (Signature of Above)

If the Landowner is a Corporation:

Rofert  siiw L"ﬁz 4= 20 By: NaRED STarGe Sece&™AY awy CFo

(Type Name)‘> (Type Name & Title ‘
(Slgnature of Above) (Signature of AboVe)/
By:
(Type Name) (Type Name & Title)
(Signature of Above) (Signature of Above)
Affix Corporate Seal:

| ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| Page 2 of 3
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2510- FM BWM0229 6/2005 FORM HW- E

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF INDIVIDUALS OR PARTNERS

STATE OF
ss
COUNTY OF
On S , | before me, the undersigned Notary, personally appeared
ale
, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the
(Name(s))
person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and who acknowledged that executed

(He, She or They)
the same and desires it to be recorded.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

(SEAL) My Commission Expires:
NOTARY PUBLIC (DATE)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CORPORATIONS

STATE OF W@m

SS

COUNTY OF W :
jI ?0 , /702 / . before me, the undersigned Notary, personally appeared

ﬂ/)bﬂ/lﬁl §ﬁﬂ/jxﬂ/5{ < TM W@ , who acknowledged (herself) (himself) to be the

&QZ{& Cﬂ? Igé {2’50 * %y of MAX Environmental Technologies, Inc. , a corporation,

and that s(he), as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the fore said

corporation and desires that this instrument be recorded. ANGEL M BARKLEY - Notary Public
Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Jun 8, 2024

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunder set my hand and official seal. | Commission Number 1260241
(SEAL) W///%?A,ZZ%/ My Commission Expires: r?W > 309¢
NOTARY PUBLIC DA"rE)
This instrument has been recorded in County, Pennsylvania, this day
of , , at Book , Page(s)
(SIGNED + PRINT NAME) (SEALED)
resser® IUNRARIANARIN
Instr: 2021040800 3917
I;rgnlc(, Schiefer F:$66. 75T2021(ZJ(ZJ121I67

Westmoreland County RecorderP



P:\2017\ 170-822\-CADD\Dwg\ SW22—-Mining Figure\ 170822—-SW22—Form E Maps.dwg{1{ LS:(3/10/2021 — dspang) — LP: 3/24/2021 1:04 PM

—

|

]
' ' Vo TAX PARCEL #59-04-00—-0-002
| it fll-F Ay
| T — 17
NORTH r' | \ URAALMUIRB0D
TAX PARCEL Ergnﬁfsghlefer PR, 75T20210%1g?167
|f59—03-00—0—016 Westmoreland County RecorderP
/
/ /I
\
\ Z
\
\
7
/
\ \/ s = /\\ fsszgxkpd?—c&om \\
\ \
TAX PARCEL N
#59-06-00-0-098 N
\ \
\ N
| |
‘ / ~
\ ’ f h
~—_ __—
_- SCALE IN FEET
SEE
500 1000
LEGEND ﬁ KME@/
CORPORATE SIGNATURE " DATE

PROPERTY THAT IS SUBJECT OF THIS FORM E

*HAND SIGNATURE ON FILE

Civil & Env1ronmental Consultants, Inc.
4350 Northern Pike - Suite 141 - Monroeville, PA 15146

MAX ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
YUKON FACILITY
PROPOSED LANDFILL NO. 7
WESTMORELAND COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

724-327-5200 - 800-899-3610 FORM E MAP
www.cecinc.com DEED BOOK 2571 , PAGE 281
DRAWN BY: DVS |CHECKED BY: DVS |APPROVED BY: TDM?* |FIGURE NO.:
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- 1\ (/ IV Frank Schiefer
I/
/ Westmoreland
CUSTOMER RECEIPT - RECORDING SERVICES
Receipt Number: T20210012467 Customer Name : CIVIL & ENVIROMENTAL Mail Envelope Provided
Date/Time: 04/08/2021 09:43:38
Method Received: Mail
Clerk: kconway
Transaction Detail
Total

Instrument Number Instrument Type Record. Fees Equip. Fee State Tax Transfer Tax Copy Cert. Copy  Copy Fee #Pgs Consideration Subtotal
202104080013917 CONSENT $59.75 $7.00 $0.00 $0.00 N N $0.00 4 $ 66.75

First Party Name Second Party Name

MAX ENVIROMENTAL TECHONOLOGIES, INC. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROMENTAL PROTECT

Payment Information

Method of Payment Payment Control ID Authorized Agent Amount

Check 2665 $66.50

Cash $0.25

AMOUNT PAID: $66.75

LESS AMOUNT DUE: $66.75

CHANGE RECEIVED: $0.00

4/8/2021 9:45:21AM

Page 1 of 1

Westmoreland Recorder of Deeds * 2 North Main Street * Greensburg, PA 15601 * (724) 830-3518 * Fax (724) 853-4647



